CH \$240.00 26328

ETAS ID: TM518414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		04/09/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extreme Reach, Inc.
Street Address:	75 2nd Avenue
City:	Needham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2632819	PATHFIRE
Registration Number:	2784651	PATHFIRE
Registration Number:	2737799	PATHFIRE ENABLING DIGITAL MEDIA
Registration Number:	1362512	
Registration Number:	2357310	SUPERSTITIAL
Registration Number:	2143808	VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	2371539	UNICAST
Registration Number:	2232558	ENLIVEN
Registration Number:	4223631	HD XTREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Pierce Atwood LLP / Jonathan Gelchinsky

Address Line 1:254 Commercial StreetAddress Line 4:Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29917/8564

TRADEMARK REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0822

900493601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky		
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=Trademark Release - JPMorgan executed#page1.tif			
source=Trademark Release - JPMorgan executed#page2.tif			
source=Trademark Release - JPMorgan executed#page3.tif			

source=Trademark Release - JPMorgan executed#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - JPMorgan executed#page5.tif source=Trademark Release - JPMorgan executed#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0823

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is made and effective as of April 9, 2019 and granted by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent ("Releasor"), under the Loan Agreement referred to below, in favor of Extreme Reach, Inc. (as successor by merger to DG Fastchannel, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 2, 2011 (the "Loan Agreement") among the Grantor, the lenders party thereto and the Releasor, as administrative agent, and that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 2, 2011, made by the Grantor and certain affiliates, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Releasor that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between the Grantor and the Releasor dated as of May 2, 2011 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to Releasor a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004590, Frame 0828 on July 26, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Releasor enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest the Releasor may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Releasor hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Releasor hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("Trademarks");
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all license and other agreements in which Grantor has granted or is granted a license or other right to use any Trademarks

[[NYCORP:3907046v2:4/9/2019 12:11:01 PM]

- (d) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (e) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Further Assurances. The Releasor agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent

Name:

Title:

David F. Gibbs Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
DG	USA	3,201,666	1/23/2007
DG (logo)	USA	3,210,981	2/20/2007
DG Systems (logo)	USA	3,201,833	1/23/2007
DG Systems	USA	3,201,667	1/23/2007
The First Name in Digital Delivery	USA	2,281,903	9/28/1999
DG Connect	USA	3,185,240	12/19/2006
DG SPOTBOX NETWORK	USA	3,182,241	12/12/2006
DG FastChannel	USA	3,316,534	10/23/2007
DG FastChannel (logo)	USA	3,316,533	10/23/2007
DG Spot Box	USA	3,460,262	7/8/2008
SpotCentral	USA	3,316,539	10/23/2007
SpotCentral (logo)	USA	3,317,014	10/23/2007
Drop Box HD	USA	3,553,200	12/30/2008
Spot Box HD	USA	3,637,521	6/16/2009
HD Now	USA	3,881,978	3/21/2007
AdGallery	USA	3,316,540	10/23/2007
AdGallery (logo)	USA	3,317,015	10/23/2007
AdCatalog	USA	3,383,612	2/12/2008
THE SOURCE MAYTHENYI	USA	3,097,139	5/30/2006
THE SOURCE MAYTHENYI (logo)	USA	3,248,790	6/5/2007
Scenes on Demand	USA	3,099,727	6/9/2006
The Source Creatives	USA	2,864,406	7/20/2004
SOURCETV	USA	3,248,789	6/5/2007
Source TV and design	USA	3,248,791	6/5/2007
SourceEcreative	USA	3,323,071	10/30/2007
SourceEcreative (logo)	USA	3,323,074	10/30/2007
Media DVX (logo)	USA	3,125,467	8/8/2006
Enabling Digital Media	USA	2,989,899	8/30/2005
Newstracker	USA	2,785,110	11/18/2003
Pathfire	USA	2,632,819	10/8/2002
Pathfire (logo)	USA	2,784,651	11/18/2003
Pathfire Enabling Digital Media (logo)	USA	2,737,799	7/15/2003

(W7194945.1) {[NYCORP:3907046v2:4/9/2019 12:11:01 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0827

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
CARS (logo)	USA	2,802,335	1/6/2004
Stone (logo)	USA	3,274,299	8/7/2007
GTN (logo)	USA	3,311,724	10/16/2007
ADSIN VIEW	USA	2,546,680	3/12/2002
THE CATCH SERVER	USA	2,569,456	5/14/2002
THE CATCH SERVER	USA	2,732,670	7/1/2003
Gallery	USA	3,209,693	2/13/2007
Design Only	USA	1,362,512	9/24/1985
FOTO RUSH.	USA	1,167,714	9/1/1981
SUPERSTITIAL	USA	2,357,310	6/13/2000
VIEWPOINT	USA	2,143,808	3/17/1998
FOTOMAT	USA	928,278	2/1/1972
VIEWPOINT VISUALIZATION	USA	3,136,105	8/29/2006
UNICAST	USA	2,371,539	7/25/2000
FOTOMAT	USA	868,275	4/15/1969
UNICAST	ÚSA.	2,228,706	
FOTOMAT	USA	1,610,152	8/14/1990
FOTOMAT	USA	942,454	9/5/1972
TrafficChannel	USA	2,837,512	4/27/2004
AssetChannel	USA	2,938,809	4/5/2005
Media Eye	USA	3,019,214	11/29/2005
Enliven	USA	2,232,558	3/16/1999
ENLIVEN/CAPTURE	USA	2,543,700	3/5/2002
ENLIVEN/IMPULSE	ÚŠĄ	2,497,451	10/16/2001
EFFICIENCY THROUGH INTEGRATION	USA	3,915,791	2/8/2011
MIJO	USA	3,915,790	2/8/2011
SLINGSPOT	ÚSÁ	2,822,016	3/16/2004
SLINGSPOT.COM	USÁ	2,751,765	8/19/2003
HD Xtreme	USA	4,223,631	10/16/2012

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date
Universal Watermark	USA	78/931,992	7/18/2006
HD Shuttle	USA	77/476,813	5/16/2008
HD Xtreme	USA	77/827,858	9/16/2009

{W7194945.1} [[NYCORP:3907046v2:4/9/2019 12:11:01 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0828